s RTO 1892 - 2018 CPCP30611 Certifciate Il Painting 2019 Course Fees - Based on 2018 Fee Structure
Plumbing
e &Painting Apprentices, Traineeships & Priority Industry Qualifications Category

Withdrawal/Census Date: Each unit that you study has its own Census Date. It's important to know your Census Date. This is the deadline you can withdraw from your enrolment and still
obtain a refund. The date s calculated at no less than 20% of the way through the period during which that unit is undertaken.

White Card (CPCWHS1001): Students must have a White Card prior to commencing tra

STAGE 1 Full Fee
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date [ Nominal Hrs | Course Fee | Resource Fee Nom Hrs Course Fee Resource Fe¢ Total
Mon - Tue |cpccons2001a :‘Z;;lsyt:)vHs requirements, policies and procedures in the construction pay1 2 $ 10400| $  16.00 stage 1 185 $ 60100 $ 5900 § 70000
1 CPCCCM1012A Work effectively and sustainably in the construction industry 16 $ 5200| $ 7.00 Stage 2 182 $ 592.00 $ 228.00 $ 820.00
Wed - Fri |cpccemio13a Plan and organise work Day 3 16 $ 52.00| $ 7.00 Stage 3 136 $ 442,00 $ 32900 $ 771.00
CPCCCM1014A Conduct workplace communication 16 $ 5200 $ 7.00 Stage 4 124 S 403.00 $ 358.00 S 761.00
Mon - Tue  |CPCCCM2001A  |Read and interpret plans and specifications Day 6 32 $ 104.00 [ $ 16.00 Stage 5 72°$ 23400 $ 22000 $ 454.00
CPCCCM2010B | Work safely at heights 16 $ 5200|$ 7.00 Stage 6 %0 $ 29300 $ 32300 $ 616.00
2 CPCCCM2008B | Erect and dismantle restricted height scaffolding Day8 16 $ 5200|$ 7.0 Totals 789 $ 2,565.00 $ 1,557.00 $ 4,122.00
Wed - Thur |cpccpB30268 Erect and maintain trestle and plank systems 25 $ 8125|$% 11.00
Thur - Fri [cPCCCM1015A Carry out measurements and calculations Day 10 16 $ 5200|$ 21.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $ 700.00 185 $ 601.00 $ 99.00 Concession Fee
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee)| § 279.00 Nom Hrs Course Fee Resource Fee¢ Total
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee) [ $ 519.00 Stage 1 185 S 180.00 $ 99.00 S 279.00
Stage 2 182 $ 178.00 $ 228.00 $  406.00
STAGE 2 Stage 3 136 $ 133.00 $ 329.00 $ 462.00
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs | Course Fee | Resource Fee Stage 4 124 $ 121.00 $ 358.00 $  479.00
Mon - Fri  |**CPCCPD3021A |Prepare surfaces for painting Day 1 56 $ 182.00 [ $ 65.00 Stage 5 72°$ 7000 $ 22000 $ 290.00
1 Wed - Thur |CPCCPD2013A Remove and replace doors and door and window components Day 3 10 $ 3250 $ 19.00 Stage 6 %0 $ 8800 $ 323.00 $ 411.00
CPCCPD2012A Use painting and decorating tools and equipment 40 $ 130.00| $ 54.00 Totals 789 $ 770.00 $ 1,557.00 $ 2,327.00
2 Mon - Fri [**cpccPD3022A | Apply paint by brush and roller Day 6 68 $ 221.00| $ 79.00
CPCCPD2011A Handle painting and decorating materials 8 $ 26.00| $ 11.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $ 820.00 182 $ 592.00 $ 228.00 Age Concession Fee
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $  406.00 Nom Hrs Course Fee Resource Fe¢ Total
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee) | $ 648.00 Stage 1 185 S 420.00 $ 99.00 $ 519.00
Stage 2 182 $ 42000 $ 22800 $ 648.00
GAP - who leted a Pre Apprenticeship instead of Stage 1 & 2 Stage 3 136 S 420.00 $ 329.00 $ 749.00
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs | Course Fee | Resource Fee Stage 4 124 S 420.00 $ 358.00 $ 778.00
Asked to come in at |**CPCCPD3021A  |Prepare surfaces for painting seestage 2 56 $ 182.00 | $ 65.00 Stage 5 72 $ 23400 $ 22000 $ 454.00
Stage 2 **CPCCPD3022A | Apply paint by brush and roller 68 $ 221.00($  79.00 Stage 6 9 $ 293.00 $ 323.00 $ 616.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $ 534.00 124 $ 403.00 $ 131.00 Totals 789 $ 2,207.00 $ 1,557.00 $ 3,764.00
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee)| § 252,00
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee)| $ 534.00
STAGE 3
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs | Course Fee | Resource Fee
1 Mon - Fri__ |CPCCPD3024A Apply paint by spray Day 1 64 $ 208.00 | $ 155.00
Wed - Fri CPCCPD3023A Apply texture coat paint finishes by brush, roller and spray Day 3 24 $ 7800|$ 58.00
2 Mon - Fri CPCCPD3029A Remove graffiti and apply protective coatings Day 6 24 $ 7800|$ 58.00
Wed - Fri  |CPCCPD3030B Apply protective paint coating systems Day 8 24 $ 78.00]|$ 58.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $ 771.00 136 $ 442.00 $ 329.00
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee) | § 462.00
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee)| $  749.00
***Fees are subject to change - RTO 1892 - 7 Feb 2019
S Plumbing
@& &Painting
STAGE 4
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs | Course Fee | Resource Fee
) Mon - Fri CPCCPD3031A ::m::::nt safe lead paint and asbestos work practices in the painting Day1 16 $ 52.00 | $ 32.00
Tue - Fri CPCCCM3001 Operate elevated work platforms up to 11 metres Day 2 16 $ 5200|$ 32.00
Mon - Fri_ |CPCCPD3025A Match specified paint colour Day 6 44 $ 143.00 [ $ 40.00
2 Tue - Fri CPCCPD3026A Apply stains and clear timber finishes Day 7 28 $ 91.00| $ 155.00
Fri CPCCCM20038 | Calculate and cost construction work Day 10 20 $ 65008 99.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $  761.00 124 $ 403.00 $ 358.00
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee)| § 479.00
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee)| $  761.00
STAGE 5
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs Course Fee Resource Fee
1 Mon to Fri |CPCCPD3027A Apply wallpaper Day 1 48 $ 156.00 | $ 147.00
2 Mon to Fri |CPCCPD3032A Apply advanced wallpaper techniques Day 6 24 $ 7800]|$ 73.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $§ 454.00 72 $ 23400 $ 220.00
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee) | § 290,00
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee)| $ 454.00
STAGE 6
Week Day Unit Code Description Census Date | Nominal Hrs Course Fee Resource Fee
1 Mon - Fri |cPccPD3028A Apply decorative paint finishes Day 1 50 $ 16250 | $ 176.00
2 Mon - Fri |cPCCPD3034A Apply Advanced decorative paint finishes Day 6 40 $ 130.00 [ $ 147.00
Total Fees Payable (Course Fee + Resource Fee)| $§ 616.00 90 $ 293.00 $ 323.00
Concession Card (30% of Course Fee + Resource Fee)| § 411.00
Age Concessioon - Born on or after 1 July 2001 (Max Course Fee $420 + Resource Fee)| $ 616.00

***Fees are subject to change - RTO 1892 - 7 Feb 2019



